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                                                The CONTENTS Procedure 

 

                 Data Set Name        WORK.SURVIVE                           Observations          302 

                 Member Type          DATA                                   Variables             81 

                 Engine               V9                                     Indexes               0 

                 Created              Friday, August 23, 2013 12:18:44 PM    Observation Length    864 

                 Last Modified        Friday, August 23, 2013 12:18:44 PM    Deleted Observations  0 

                 Protection                                                  Compressed            NO 

                 Data Set Type                                               Sorted                NO 

                 Label 

                 Data Representation  WINDOWS_64 

                 Encoding             wlatin1  Western (Windows) 

 

 

                                           Engine/Host Dependent Information 

 

Data Set Page Size          16384 

Number of Data Set Pages    18 

First Data Page             1 

Max Obs per Page            18 

Obs in First Data Page      6 

Number of Data Set Repairs  0 

Filename                    C:\Users\lsleeper\AppData\Local\Temp\3\SAS Temporary Files\_TD10168_SAS-2_\survive.sas7bdat 

Release Created             9.0301M1 

Host Created                X64_ES08R2 

 

 

                                      Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes 

 

   #   Variable   Type   Len   Format      Informat   Label 

 

  33   CABG       Num      8   NY.         2.         CABG ATTEMPTED 

  39   CARDTRAN   Num      8   2.          2.         CARDIAC TRANSPLANT PERFORMED 

  21   CLASSANG   Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR ANGINA 

  20   CLASSCHF   Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR CHF 

  24   CLASSOTC   Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR OTHER CARDIAC 

  25   CLASSOTN   Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR OTHER NON-CARDIAC 

  23   CLASSPC    Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR PTCA/CABG 

  22   CLASSREM   Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR RE-MI 

   9   DATE_DIE   Char    10   10.         10.        DEATH DATE 

   6   DUMFU      Num      8   2.          2.         YEARS SINCE SHOCK FOR LONG-TERM FOLLOW-UP 

   7   FOL_NUM    Num      8   2.          2.         FOLLOW-UP NUMBER 

  29   GROUP      Num      8   G.          2.         ERV/IMS 

   2   HDIS_D     Char    10   10.         10.        HOSP DISCHARGE DATE 

  15   HEARTTXD   Char    10   10.         10.        HEART TRANSPLANT DATE 

  13   HEART_TX   Num      8   NY.         2.         HOSP FOR HEART TRANSPLANT/OTHER COND/PROC SINCE LAST INTERVIEW 

  19   HOSPCITY   Char    30   30.         30.        CITY OF RECENT HOSPITALIZATION 

  18   HOSPNAME   Char    30   30.         30.        HOSP NAME OF RECENT HOSPITALIZATION 

   1   ID         Char     7   7.          7.         ID 

   8   INDEXMID   Char    10   10.         10.        INDEX MI DATE 

   4   INFOPRVD   Num      8   2.          2.         FAMILY MEMBER WHO CAN PROVIDE ACTIVITY INFO 

   3   INTER      Char    25   25.         25.        PERSON COMPLETING INTERVIEW 

  12   NO_INTRV   Num      8   2.          2.         REASON FOR NO INTERVIEW 

  27   ONSET_D    Char    10   10.         10.        ONSET OF INDEX MI DATE 

  34   PRIORMI    Num      8   NY.         2.         PRIOR MI 

  32   PTCA       Num      8   NY.         2.         PTCA ATTEMPTED 

  28   RANDOM_D   Char    10   10.         10.        RANDOMIZATINO DATE 

  31   RATE       Num      8   3.          3.         HEART RATE NEAR SHOCK 

  17   REASHOSP   Char    75   75.         75.        SPECIFY REASON FOR REHOSP 

  16   REHOSPOT   Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR OTHER REASON 

  14   REHOSPTX   Num      8   2.          2.         REHOSP FOR HEART TRANSPLANT 

  38   SG_HEART   Num      8   3.          3.         HR NEAR RAND 

  10   SOURCE     Num      8   2.          2.         SOURCE OF DEATH INFORMATION 
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                                      Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes 

 

   #   Variable   Type   Len   Format      Informat   Label 

 

  11   SOURCE_O   Char    75   75.         75.        SPECIFY OTHER SOURCE OF DEATH INFORMATION 

  40   TRANSP_D   Char    10   10.         10.        CARDIAC TRANSPLANT DATE 

  30   VITAL      Num      8   VITAL.      2.         VITAL STATUS AT HOSPITAL DISCHARGE 

  37   VITAL30    Num      8   VITAL.      2.         VITAL STATUS 30 DAYS POST-RAND 

  49   agelt75    Num      8   NY.                    AGE < 75 

  76   cens30     Num      8                          CENSOR=1 UP TO 30 DAYS POST-RAND 

  80   cens1yr    Num      8                          CENSOR=1 UP TO 1 YR POST-RAND 

  78   cens6mo    Num      8                          CENSOR=1 UP TO 6 MO POST-RAND 

  70   censor     Num      8                          CENSOR=1, ALL FU, TX DATE USED 

  42   dischd     Num      8                          DISCHARGE DATE 

  61   dthdate    Num      8   MMDDYY10.              DEATH DATE 

  26   dthdte     Num      8   MMDDYY10.              DEATH DATE 

  35   f4dischd   Char    10                          FORM 4 DATE OF DISCHARGE 

  81   group3     Num      8   TRIGROUP.              3 GROUP TRT VAR: ERV, IMS/REV, IMS/NO REV 

  56   intdat2    Num      8                          INTERVIEW DATE AT 2 WEEKS POST-DISCHARGE 

  57   intdat6    Num      8                          INTERVIEW DATE AT 6 MONTHS POST-MI 

  58   intdat12   Num      8                          INTERVIEW DATE AT 12 MONTHS POST-MI 

  59   intdat60   Num      8                          INTERVIEW DATE AT END OF TRIAL CONTACT 

  60   intdatR    Num      8                          INTERVIEW DATE AT LONG-TERM FOLLOW-UP 

  45   mi_dth     Num      8                          MI TO DEATH (DAYS) 

  47   mi_dth_h   Num      8                          MI TO DEATH (HRS) 

  41   midate     Num      8                          MI DATE 

  50   ptcacabg   Num      8   NY.                    PTCA OR CABG 

  44   ran_dth    Num      8                          RAND TO DEATH (DAYS) 

  43   randte     Num      8   MMDDYY10.              RAND DATE 

  71   realcens   Num      8                          CENSOR=1, ALL FU (IGNORES TX) 

  72   realsurv   Num      8                          SURVIVAL TIME IN DAYS, ALL FU (IGNORES TX) 

  46   rn_dth_h   Num      8                          RAND TO DEATH (HRS) 

  51   status2    Num      8   STATUSF.               STATUS 2 WEEKS POST-DISCHARGE 

  52   status6    Num      8   STATUSF.               STATUS 6 MONTHS POST-MI 

  53   status12   Num      8   STATUSF.               STATUS 12 MONTHS POST-MI 

  54   status60   Num      8   STATUSF.               STATUS AT END OF TRIAL CONTACT 

  55   statusR    Num      8   STATUSF.               STATUS AT LONG-TERM FOLLOW-UP 

  74   surv12mo   Num      8   VITAL.                 VITAL STATUS 12 MONTHS POST-RAND 

  73   surv6mo    Num      8   VITAL.                 VITAL STATUS 6 MONTHS POST-RAND 

  75   survd30    Num      8                          SURVIVAL UP TO 30 DAYS POST-RAND 

  79   survd1yr   Num      8                          SURVIVAL UP TO 1 YR POST-RAND 

  77   survd6mo   Num      8                          SURVIVAL UP TO 6 MO POST-RAND 

  48   survdays   Num      8                          DAYS FROM RAND TO DISCHARGE 

  69   survtime   Num      8                          SURVIVAL TIME IN DAYS, ALL FU (TX DATE USED) 

  62   survtm2    Num      8                          SURV TIME AT 2 WEEKS POST-DISCHARGE (DAYS) 

  63   survtm6    Num      8                          SURV TIME AT 6 MONTHS POST-MI (DAYS) 

  64   survtm12   Num      8                          SURV TIME AT 12 MONTHS POST-MI (DAYS) 

  65   survtm60   Num      8                          SURV TIME AT END OF TRIAL CONTACT (DAYS) 

  66   survtmR    Num      8                          SURV TIME AT LONG-TERM FOLLOW-UP (DAYS) 

  67   survtmdr   Num      8                          RAND TO DISCHARGE (DAYS) 

  36   thrombel   Num      8   NY.                    ELIGIBLE FOR THROMBOLYTIC THERAPY 

  68   txdate     Num      8                          TRANSPLANT DATE 

   5   version    Num      8                          FORM VERSION 
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                                        -----Variables Ordered by Position----- 

 

 # Variable             Type Len Pos Format    Informat Label 

ƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒƒ 

 1 ID                   Char   7 536 7.        7.       ID 

 2 HDIS_D               Char  10 543 10.       10.      HOSP DISCHARGE DATE 

 3 INTER                Char  25 553 25.       25.      PERSON COMPLETING INTERVIEW 

 4 INFOPRVD             Num    8   0 2.        2.       FAMILY MEMBER WHO CAN PROVIDE ACTIVITY INFO 

 5 version              Num    8   8                    FORM VERSION 

 6 DUMFU                Num    8  16 2.        2.       YEARS SINCE SHOCK FOR LONG-TERM FOLLOW-UP 

 7 FOL_NUM              Num    8  24 2.        2.       FOLLOW-UP NUMBER 

 8 INDEXMID             Char  10 578 10.       10.      INDEX MI DATE 

 9 DATE_DIE             Char  10 588 10.       10.      DEATH DATE 

10 SOURCE               Num    8  32 2.        2.       SOURCE OF DEATH INFORMATION 

11 SOURCE_O             Char  75 598 75.       75.      SPECIFY OTHER SOURCE OF DEATH INFORMATION 

12 NO_INTRV             Num    8  40 2.        2.       REASON FOR NO INTERVIEW 

13 HEART_TX             Num    8  48 NY.       2.       HOSP FOR HEART TRANSPLANT/OTHER COND/PROC SINCE LAST INTERVIEW 

14 REHOSPTX             Num    8  56 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR HEART TRANSPLANT 

15 HEARTTXD             Char  10 673 10.       10.      HEART TRANSPLANT DATE 

16 REHOSPOT             Num    8  64 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR OTHER REASON 

17 REASHOSP             Char  75 683 75.       75.      SPECIFY REASON FOR REHOSP 

18 HOSPNAME             Char  30 758 30.       30.      HOSP NAME OF RECENT HOSPITALIZATION 

19 HOSPCITY             Char  30 788 30.       30.      CITY OF RECENT HOSPITALIZATION 

20 CLASSCHF             Num    8  72 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR CHF 

21 CLASSANG             Num    8  80 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR ANGINA 

22 CLASSREM             Num    8  88 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR RE-MI 

23 CLASSPC              Num    8  96 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR PTCA/CABG 

24 CLASSOTC             Num    8 104 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR OTHER CARDIAC 

25 CLASSOTN             Num    8 112 2.        2.       REHOSP FOR OTHER NON-CARDIAC 

26 dthdte               Num    8 120 MMDDYY10.          DEATH DATE 

27 ONSET_D              Char  10 818 10.       10.      ONSET OF INDEX MI DATE 

28 RANDOM_D             Char  10 828 10.       10.      RANDOMIZATINO DATE 

29 GROUP                Num    8 128 G.        2.       ERV/IMS 

30 VITAL                Num    8 136 VITAL.    2.       VITAL STATUS AT HOSPITAL DISCHARGE 

31 RATE                 Num    8 144 3.        3.       HEART RATE NEAR SHOCK 

32 PTCA                 Num    8 152 NY.       2.       PTCA ATTEMPTED 

33 CABG                 Num    8 160 NY.       2.       CABG ATTEMPTED 

34 PRIORMI              Num    8 168 NY.       2.       PRIOR MI 

35 f4dischd             Char  10 838                    FORM 4 DATE OF DISCHARGE 

36 thrombel             Num    8 176 NY.                ELIGIBLE FOR THROMBOLYTIC THERAPY 

37 VITAL30              Num    8 184 VITAL.    2.       VITAL STATUS 30 DAYS POST-RAND 

38 SG_HEART             Num    8 192 3.        3.       HR NEAR RAND 

39 CARDTRAN             Num    8 200 2.        2.       CARDIAC TRANSPLANT PERFORMED 

40 TRANSP_D             Char  10 848 10.       10.      CARDIAC TRANSPLANT DATE 

41 midate               Num    8 208                    MI DATE 

42 dischd               Num    8 216                    DISCHARGE DATE 

43 randte               Num    8 224 MMDDYY10.          RAND DATE 

44 ran_dth              Num    8 232                    RAND TO DEATH (DAYS) 

45 mi_dth               Num    8 240                    MI TO DEATH (DAYS) 

46 rn_dth_h             Num    8 248                    RAND TO DEATH (HRS) 

47 mi_dth_h             Num    8 256                    MI TO DEATH (HRS) 

48 survdays             Num    8 264                    DAYS FROM RAND TO DISCHARGE 

49 agelt75              Num    8 272 NY.                AGE < 75 

50 ptcacabg             Num    8 280 NY.                PTCA OR CABG 

51 status2              Num    8 288 STATUSF.           STATUS 2 WEEKS POST-DISCHARGE 

52 status6              Num    8 296 STATUSF.           STATUS 6 MONTHS POST-MI 

53 status12             Num    8 304 STATUSF.           STATUS 12 MONTHS POST-MI 

54 status60             Num    8 312 STATUSF.           STATUS AT END OF TRIAL CONTACT 

55 statusR              Num    8 320 STATUSF.           STATUS AT LONG-TERM FOLLOW-UP 

56 intdat2              Num    8 328                    INTERVIEW DATE AT 2 WEEKS POST-DISCHARGE 

57 intdat6              Num    8 336                    INTERVIEW DATE AT 6 MONTHS POST-MI 


